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Joyful Piano Studio 2023 - 2024 Calendar 
Ms. Elaine, Piano Instructor 

Fall Quarter 2023 (Sept/Oct/Nov/Dec) 

September 5 (Tuesday) - December 19 (Tuesday)  

16 weeks with November 23 - 24 (Thursday and Friday) off for Thanksgiving 

Total lessons for Monday and Wednesday students = 15 

Total lessons for Tuesday students = 16 

Total lessons for Thursday and Friday students = 14 

Two Sunday make-up dates: December 10 and December 17 

Open Mic Night: TBD 

Winter break: December 20 (Wednesday) - January 1 (Monday) 

Winter Quarter 2024 (Jan/Feb/Mar) 

January 2 (Tuesday) - March 24 (Sunday)  

12 weeks 

Total lessons for Monday students = 11 

Total lessons for Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, and Friday students = 12 

Two Sunday make-up dates: March 17 and March 24 

Open Mic Night: TBD 

Spring Quarter 2024 (Apr/May/June) 

March 25 (Monday) - June 18 (Tuesday)  

13 weeks with April 8 - 12 (Monday - Friday) off (Spring break) and May 27 (Monday) off 

(Memorial Day) 

Total lessons for Monday, Wednesday, Thursday, and Friday students = 11 

Total lessons for Tuesday students = 12 

Two Sunday make-up dates: May 19 and June 2 

Open Mic Night: TBD 

Annual Recital: June 9 (Sunday), exact time TBD 

Break transitioning from spring to summer quarter: June 19 (Wednesday) - July 4 (Thursday) 
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Summer Quarter 2024 (July/Aug) 

July 5 (Friday) - August 30 (Friday)  

9 weeks 

Total = Although weekly lessons are recommended, Joyful Piano Studio understands this is 

more difficult in the summer. A minimum of six lessons is required for summer quarter in 

order to guarantee a fall quarter lesson slot. The instructor will work with families before 

the quarter to schedule lessons around family vacations.  

Two Sunday make-up dates: August 18 and August 25 

Break transitioning from summer to fall quarter: August 31 (Saturday) - September 2 (Monday) 

First day of fall quarter: September 3 (Tuesday) 


